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Entity#: 485786

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 08/19/1976

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: THE RIGHTER CO., INC.
Status: Active

Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

EMENS WOLPER JACOBS & JASIN LAW FIRM CO, LPA
1 EASTON OVAL, SUITE 340

COLUMBUS OH 43219

02/26/2024

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT
MISCELLANEOUS FILING

DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE LETTER
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE

AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

Date of Filing
08/19/1976
01/15/1979
09/09/1993
01/08/1994
01/08/1999
12/28/2005
11/13/2006
03/06/2009
07/29/2009
08/25/2009
09/08/2009

Document ID
E186_1066
E554 0782
000000078966
000000078967
AGNTUPDT
200600501668
200631702390
200906502414
200921001252
200923800190
200925201448
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DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

Thu Jan 22 2026

09/10/2009 200925401332
06/12/2014 201416300069
07/02/2019 201918303510
09/09/2021 202125203316
02/26/2024 202405704268
04/01/2024 202409203690

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

1, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the

Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 22nd of January, A.D. 2026

Ohio Secretary of State
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