



Thu Jan 22 2026

**Entity#:** 485786  
**Filing Type:** CORPORATION FOR PROFIT  
**Original Filing Date:** 08/19/1976  
**Location:** COLUMBUS  
**Business Name:** THE RIGHTER CO., INC.  
  
**Status:** Active  
**Exp. Date:** -

### Agent/Registrant Information

EMENS WOLPER JACOBS & JASIN LAW FIRM CO, LPA  
 1 EASTON OVAL, SUITE 340  
 COLUMBUS OH 43219  
 02/26/2024  
 Active

### Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT	08/19/1976	E186_1066
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	01/15/1979	E554_0782
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE LETTER	09/09/1993	000000078966
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE	01/08/1994	000000078967
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	01/08/1999	AGNTUPDT
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/28/2005	200600501668
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	11/13/2006	200631702390
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	03/06/2009	200906502414
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	07/29/2009	200921001252
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	08/25/2009	200923800190
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	09/08/2009	200925201448

**Thu Jan 22 2026**

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	09/10/2009	200925401332
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	06/12/2014	201416300069
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	07/02/2019	201918303510
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	09/09/2021	202125203316
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	02/26/2024	202405704268
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	04/01/2024	202409203690

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
STATE OF OHIO  
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

*I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.*



*Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 22nd of January, A.D. 2026*

*Ohio Secretary of State*